CY7C4265
16 K × 18 Deep Sync FIFOs
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-06004 Rev. *J  Revised November 20, 2014
16 K × 18 Deep Sync FIFOs
Features
■ High speed, low power, first-in first-out (FIFO) memories
❐ 16 K × 18 (CY7C4265)

Document Number: 38-06004 Rev. *J Page 21 of 26
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
16 K × 18 Deep Sync FIFO
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
10 CY7C4265-10ASXC 51-85051 64-pin Small TQFP (Pb-free) Commercial
CY7C4265-10AXI 51-85046 64-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Industrial
15 CY7C4265-15AXC 51-85046 64-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Commercial
CY
Family: Dual-port SRAM
7 C 4
Technology: CMOS
Company ID: CY = Cypress
2
FIFO
Width: x18
5
x18
Temperature Grade:
C = Commercial; I = Industrial
XX XX X C,I
Pb-free (RoHS Compliant)
Package: A = TQFP; AS = STQFP
Speed grade: 10 ns or 15 ns
6
Depth: 16 KB
CY7C4265
Document Number: 38-06004 Rev. *J Page 22 of 26
Package Diagrams
Figure 24.  64-pin TQFP (10 × 10 × 1.4 mm) A64SB Package Outline, 51-85051
51-85051 *C
CY7C4265
Document Number: 38-06004 Rev. *J Page 23 of 26
Figure 25.  64-pin TQFP (14 × 14 × 1.4 mm) A64SA Package Outline, 51-85046
Package Diagrams (continued)
51-85046 *F
CY7C4265
Document Number: 38-06004 Rev. *J Page 24 of 26
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
BGA Ball Grid Array
FS Frequency Select
I/O Input/Output
LVPECL Low Voltage Positive Emitter Coupled Logic
LVTTL Low Voltage Transistor-Transistor Logic
PLL Phase-Locked Loop
TQFP Thin Quad Flat Pack
TTL Transistor-Transistor Logic
VCO Voltage Controlled Oscillator
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
KHz kilohertz
K kilohm
MHz megahertz
µA microampere
mA milliampere
ms millisecond
mV millivolt
ns nanosecond
 ohm
% percent
pF picofarad
ps picosecond
V volt
W watt
CY7C4265
Document Number: 38-06004 Rev. *J Page 25 of 26
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C4265, 16 K × 18 Deep Sync FIFOs
Document Number: 38-06004
Revision ECN Orig. of
Change